

Company Announcement 30 September 2015 Page 1 of 1

Carlsberg Breweries A/S - Jørn P Jensen resigns from the Executive and Supervisory Board

As a consequence of the previous announcement that Jørn P Jensen is leaving the Carlsberg Group, Jørn P Jensen steps down as member of the Executive Board and the Supervisory Board of Carlsberg Breweries A/S with effect as of 1 October 2015.

Until a new CFO is appointed, Jan Thieme Rasmussen, Carlsberg VP Group Finance, will step in as a member of the Carlsberg Breweries A/S Executive Board.

Contact: Monica Gregers Smith, Group Legal, +45 3327 2198

The Carlsberg Group is one of the leading brewery groups in the world, with a large portfolio of beer and other beverage brands. Our flagship brand – Carlsberg – is one of the best-known beer brands in the world and the Baltika, Carlsberg and Tuborg brands are among the eight biggest brands in Europe. More than 45,000 people work for the Carlsberg Group, and our products are sold in more than 150 markets. In 2013, the Carlsberg Group sold 120 million hectolitres of beer, which is about 36 billion bottles of beer.

Find out more at www.carlsberggroup.com.